## National Gallery of Art

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 15, 1995

CONTACT: Ruth Kaplan (202) 842-6353

## SANDRA MASUR TO HEAD NATIONAL GALLERY OF ART'S CORPORATE AFFAIRS OFFICE

WASHINGTON, D.C. -- The National Gallery of Art announced today that Sandra Masur has been named corporate relations officer. Ms. Masur will manage the Gallery's relations with the corporate community and will be responsible for exhibition program funding.

"We are extremely fortunate to have Sandy Masur join the Gallery at this time," said Earl A. Powell III, director of the National Gallery. "Her expertise and knowledge of the corporate world will be invaluable to us."

Since 1986 Ms. Masur has been director, international relations, for the Eastman Kodak Company, where she was responsible for development, coordination, and implementation of Kodak's international public policy agenda. During that time she played the leading role in organizing the corporate community on behalf of the NAFTA and other major trade initiatives.

-more-

masur announcement . . . page 2

From 1982 to 1986 Ms. Masur was a senior international economist at the Joint Economic Committee, dealing with international trade, banking issues, and exchange rates. She has been chairperson of USA\*NAFTA, has served on the MIT World Economy Lab Advisory Board, has appeared numerous times on national television, and has had articles published in the <u>Columbia Journal of Business</u>, the <u>Toronto Sun</u>, and the <u>Journal of</u> <u>Commerce</u>.

Ms. Masur attended Dickinson College in Carlisle, Pennsylvania (B.A. 1975), and the School of Advanced International Studies, Johns Hopkins University, Washington, D.C. (M.A., Honors, 1977).

# # #